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41 25 FESSENDEN STREET. N. W. 

WASHINGTON, D. C. 20016 

REV, VERTANES KALAYJIAN, PASTOR 

TELEPHONE: (202) 363·1923 

His Eminence 
Archbishop T. Manoogian, Primate 
and President of the Diocesan Council 
630 Second Avenue 
New York, N. Y. 10016 

Dear Serpazan Hayr: 

The Parish Annual Assembly was held on January 29, 1989 with 53 members 
in attendance out of a total membership of 168. The elections were held 
by secret ballot and below is listed those elected to the Parish Council. 
Our Diocesan dues have been paid for 1988 and all accompanying documents 
have been duly presented to the Assembly. We also had the election of 
our Diocesan Delegates. 

We hope you will find the documents satisfactory and confirm the elections 
as soon as possible. 

Parish Council Members 

Mr. Arto Hovhanessian 
Mr. Onnik Janjigian 
Mr. Arut Koseian 
Mr. Raffi Sahakyan 

Encl. 
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38 
40 
41 
42 

Praxerfully, 

Diocesan Delegates 

(J) Dr. Hratch Semerj ian 
if) Dean Shahinian, Esq. 
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